
Northern California Band Association
2019 Lincoln Band Review of Champions

Class # School P1 P2 Music P3 P4 Show P5 P6 March P8 Parade Award
MS 2 Winton MS 418.0 422.0 420.00 244.0 243.0 243.50 173.0 142.0 157.50 0 82.100 1st
Host 1 Lincoln HS 459.0 441.0 450.00 263.0 264.0 263.50 180.0 191.0 185.50 0 89.900
1A 3 Hayward HS 365.0 363.0 364.00 234.0 241.0 237.50 166.0 162.0 164.00 0 76.550 2nd

4 Turlock Christian HS 359.0 359.0 359.00 212.0 215.0 213.50 158.0 158.0 158.00 0 73.050 3rd
5 Del Mar HS 416.0 429.0 422.50 235.0 236.0 235.50 167.0 170.0 168.50 0 82.650 1st

2A 6 Encinal HS 394.0 388.0 391.00 210.0 210.0 210.00 180.0 165.0 172.50 0 77.350 2nd
7 Tracy HS 418.0 411.0 414.50 216.0 214.0 215.00 181.0 169.0 175.00 3 77.450 1st
8 Franklin HS 388.0 364.0 376.00 217.0 218.0 217.50 151.0 156.0 153.50 0 74.700 3rd

3A 9 Cesar Chavez HS 424.0 431.0 427.50 253.0 246.0 249.50 173.0 172.0 172.50 0 84.950 3rd
10 East Union HS 404.0 397.0 400.50 212.0 213.0 212.50 163.0 159.0 161.00 0 77.400  
11 Jesuit HS 397.0 380.0 388.50 202.0 204.0 203.00 156.0 162.0 159.00 0 75.050  
12 Edison HS 453.0 450.0 451.50 247.0 246.0 246.50 179.0 177.0 178.00 0 87.600 1st
13 Patterson HS 423.0 400.0 411.50 208.0 210.0 209.00 163.0 160.0 161.50 0 78.200  
14 El Capitan HS 466.0 465.0 465.50 280.0 281.0 280.50 187.0 187.0 187.00 0 93.300 SmSW
15 Tokay HS 455.0 434.0 444.50 245.0 246.0 245.50 182.0 178.0 180.00 0 87.000 2nd

4A 16 Pacheco HS 443.0 430.0 436.50 220.0 224.0 222.00 187.0 171.0 179.00 0 83.750 3rd
17 John North HS 471.0 455.0 463.00 231.0 232.0 231.50 191.0 179.0 185.00 0 87.950 1st
18 Merrill F. West HS 389.0 343.0 366.00 182.0 183.0 182.50 149.0 149.0 149.00 3 66.750
19 Woodcreek HS 459.0 443.0 451.00 236.0 232.0 234.00 180.0 173.0 176.50 0 86.150 2nd

5A 20 Elk Grove HS 464.0 460.0 462.00 264.0 262.0 263.00 182.0 183.0 182.50 0 90.750 2nd
21 Livermore HS 454.0 453.0 453.50 266.0 267.0 266.50 189.0 181.0 185.00 0 90.500 3rd
22 Santa Cruz HS 480.0 476.0 478.00 278.0 280.0 279.00 193.0 185.0 189.00 0 94.600 LgSW
23 Oak Ridge HS 471.0 463.0 467.00 250.0 248.0 249.00 192.0 178.0 185.00 0 90.100  
24 Central HS 465.0 461.0 463.00 267.0 264.0 265.50 191.0 180.0 185.50 0 91.400 1st

Open 25 Livingston HS 478.0 470.0 474.00 277.0 275.0 276.00 186.0 168.0 177.00 0 92.700 2nd
26 Foothill HS 471.0 457.0 464.00 244.0 246.0 245.00 180.0 182.0 181.00 0 89.000
27 Atwater HS 475.0 462.0 468.50 269.0 270.0 269.50 177.0 178.0 177.50 0 91.550 3rd
28 Pitman HS 461.0 456.0 458.50 247.0 247.0 247.00 178.0 177.0 177.50 0 88.300  
29 Irvington HS 487.0 478.0 482.50 274.0 274.0 274.00 192.0 186.0 189.00 0 94.550 1st
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Northern California Band Association
2019 Lincoln Band Review of Champions

Class # School
MS 2 Winton MS
Host 1 Lincoln HS
1A 3 Hayward HS

4 Turlock Christian HS
5 Del Mar HS

2A 6 Encinal HS
7 Tracy HS
8 Franklin HS

3A 9 Cesar Chavez HS
10 East Union HS
11 Jesuit HS
12 Edison HS
13 Patterson HS
14 El Capitan HS
15 Tokay HS

4A 16 Pacheco HS
17 John North HS
18 Merrill F. West HS
19 Woodcreek HS

5A 20 Elk Grove HS
21 Livermore HS
22 Santa Cruz HS
23 Oak Ridge HS
24 Central HS

Open 25 Livingston HS
26 Foothill HS
27 Atwater HS
28 Pitman HS
29 Irvington HS

P9 P10 Aux Avg Aux Aw P11 Perc Aw Equip P12 DM Aw
718.0 664.0 691.00 MS1st 0.0 Military 87.0 MS1st
688.0 736.0 712.00 888.0 Mace 87.0
738.0 698.0 718.00 Sm4th 675.0 Mace 78.0  
628.0 642.0 635.00  0.0 Military 75.0
655.0 714.0 684.50  688.0 Military 74.0
600.0 600.0 600.00 0.0 Military 81.0 3rd
829.0 832.0 830.50 Sm1st 708.0 Military 80.0  
661.0 676.0 668.50  683.0 Military 77.0  
742.0 848.0 795.00 Sm3rd 893.0  open 78.0 1st
617.0 620.0 618.50 687.0 Mace 71.0

0.0 0.0 0.00 679.0 Mace 74.0  
758.0 836.0 797.00 Sm2nd 0.0 Mace 84.0  
656.0 648.0 652.00  0.0 Military 72.0
939.0 931.0 935.00 SW 911.0 3rd Mace 87.0
698.0 682.0 690.00 Sm5th 0.0 Military 91.0 1st
660.0 751.0 705.50 0.0 Military 79.0  
653.0 739.0 696.00 890.0  Military 75.5  
614.0 648.0 631.00 678.0 Mace 73.0  
689.0 703.0 696.00 913.0 2nd Military 82.0 2nd
842.0 925.0 883.50 Lg5th 900.0 5th Military 92.5 SW
869.0 904.0 886.50 Lg4th 872.0  Mace 92.0 1st
936.0 929.0 932.50 Lg1st 901.0 4th Mace 87.5 3rd
735.0 757.0 746.00  878.0  Military 70.0
677.0 745.0 711.00  825.0 Military 79.0  
933.0 927.0 930.00 Lg2nd 673.0 Mace 88.0 2nd
748.0 878.0 813.00  0.0 Mace 72.0  
778.0 857.0 817.50 922.0 1st Military 79.5  
748.0 868.0 808.00  847.0 Military 78.5  
873.0 930.0 901.50 Lg3rd 925.0 SW Mace 75.0  
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Northern California Band Association
2019 Lincoln Band Review of Champions
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1 Lincoln HS Host 91 92 92 91 93 459.0 0 0 87 87 88 86 93 441.0 0 0 450.00 0 0

2 Winton MS MS 84 85 81 83 85 418.0 0 1 83 83 84 85 87 422.0 0 1 420.00 0 1

3 Hayward HS 1A 74 72 73 71 75 365.0 2 24 71 72 70 70 80 363.0 2 25 364.00 2 25

4 Turlock Christian HS 1A 72 71 72 71 73 359.0 3 25 70 68 68 69 84 359.0 3 26 359.00 3 26

5 Del Mar HS 1A 83 84 82 83 84 416.0 1 18 84 85 85 86 89 429.0 1 18 422.50 1 17

6 Encinal HS 2A 78 77 78 77 84 394.0 2 21 76 75 77 76 84 388.0 2 22 391.00 2 21

7 Tracy HS 2A 83 82 83 84 86 418.0 1 17 79 80 81 82 89 411.0 1 19 414.50 1 18

8 Franklin HS 2A 77 76 75 78 82 388.0 3 23 69 69 68 69 89 364.0 3 24 376.00 3 23

9 Cesar Chavez HS 3A 85 83 84 85 87 424.0 4 15 85 85 85 86 90 431.0 4 16 427.50 4 16

10 East Union HS 3A 82 81 82 78 81 404.0 6 19 76 76 77 78 90 397.0 6 21 400.50 6 20

11 Jesuit HS 3A 78 78 81 80 80 397.0 7 20 75 74 74 73 84 380.0 7 23 388.50 7 22

12 Edison HS 3A 88 89 91 91 94 453.0 3 13 89 90 90 90 91 450.0 2 13 451.50 2 12

13 Patterson HS 3A 85 86 84 83 85 423.0 5 16 79 79 79 79 84 400.0 5 20 411.50 5 19

14 El Capitan HS 3A 93 93 92 94 94 466.0 1 6 93 93 94 93 92 465.0 1 4 465.50 1 6

15 Tokay HS 3A 92 89 91 91 92 455.0 2 11 85 85 85 87 92 434.0 3 15 444.50 3 14

P1 Music P2 Music Music
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Northern California Band Association
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2 Winton MS MS
3 Hayward HS 1A
4 Turlock Christian HS 1A
5 Del Mar HS 1A
6 Encinal HS 2A
7 Tracy HS 2A
8 Franklin HS 2A
9 Cesar Chavez HS 3A

10 East Union HS 3A
11 Jesuit HS 3A
12 Edison HS 3A
13 Patterson HS 3A
14 El Capitan HS 3A
15 Tokay HS 3A
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84 88 91 263.0 0 0 85 89 90 264.0 0 0 263.50 0 0

83 80 81 244.0 0 1 82 81 80 243.0 0 1 243.50 0 1

74 80 80 234.0 2 16 79 80 82 241.0 1 12 237.50 1 15

70 72 70 212.0 3 21 73 72 70 215.0 3 17 213.50 3 22

77 79 79 235.0 1 15 72 79 85 236.0 2 13 235.50 2 16

70 70 70 210.0 3 22 70 70 70 210.0 3 20 210.00 3 24

70 72 74 216.0 2 20 71 72 71 214.0 2 18 215.00 2 21

74 72 71 217.0 1 19 73 73 72 218.0 1 16 217.50 1 20

85 84 84 253.0 2 9 83 82 81 246.0 2 11 249.50 2 9

70 71 71 212.0 5 21 70 71 72 213.0 3 19 212.50 5 23

60 71 71 202.0 7 24 60 72 72 204.0 5 21 203.00 7 26

83 82 82 247.0 3 11 83 82 81 246.0 2 11 246.50 3 12

70 70 68 208.0 6 23 70 70 70 210.0 4 20 209.00 6 25

92 93 95 280.0 1 1 95 93 93 281.0 1 1 280.50 1 1

81 82 82 245.0 4 12 82 81 83 246.0 2 11 245.50 4 13

P3 Showmanship P4 Showmanship Show
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1 Lincoln HS Host
2 Winton MS MS
3 Hayward HS 1A
4 Turlock Christian HS 1A
5 Del Mar HS 1A
6 Encinal HS 2A
7 Tracy HS 2A
8 Franklin HS 2A
9 Cesar Chavez HS 3A

10 East Union HS 3A
11 Jesuit HS 3A
12 Edison HS 3A
13 Patterson HS 3A
14 El Capitan HS 3A
15 Tokay HS 3A
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68 68 44 180.0 0 0 72 72 47 191.0 0 0 185.50 0 0

68 65 40 173.0 0 1 54 52 36 142.0 0 1 157.50 0 1

63 65 38 166.0 2 15 62 61 39 162.0 2 18 164.00 2 16

60 59 39 158.0 3 17 60 59 39 158.0 3 21 158.00 3 20

67 61 39 167.0 1 14 65 64 41 170.0 1 14 168.50 1 15

70 68 42 180.0 2 9 63 62 40 165.0 2 17 172.50 2 14

73 68 40 181.0 1 8 64 64 41 169.0 1 15 175.00 1 13

58 55 38 151.0 3 19 59 59 38 156.0 3 22 153.50 3 21

67 66 40 173.0 4 13 66 66 40 172.0 4 12 172.50 4 14

65 59 39 163.0 5 16 61 60 38 159.0 7 20 161.00 6 18

59 59 38 156.0 6 18 62 62 38 162.0 5 18 159.00 7 19

68 68 43 179.0 3 10 69 68 40 177.0 3 10 178.00 3 9

64 60 39 163.0 5 16 61 61 38 160.0 6 19 161.50 5 17

73 70 44 187.0 1 5 71 71 45 187.0 1 1 187.00 1 2

70 68 44 182.0 2 7 69 69 40 178.0 2 9 180.00 2 7

P5 Marching P6 Marching March
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2 Winton MS MS
3 Hayward HS 1A
4 Turlock Christian HS 1A
5 Del Mar HS 1A
6 Encinal HS 2A
7 Tracy HS 2A
8 Franklin HS 2A
9 Cesar Chavez HS 3A

10 East Union HS 3A
11 Jesuit HS 3A
12 Edison HS 3A
13 Patterson HS 3A
14 El Capitan HS 3A
15 Tokay HS 3A
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89.90 0 89.900 0 0

82.10 0 82.100 1 1 1st
76.55 0 76.550 2 23 2nd
73.05 0 73.050 3 26 3rd
82.65 0 82.650 1 18 1st
77.35 0 77.350 2 22 2nd
80.45 3 77.450 1 20 1st
74.70 0 74.700 3 25 3rd
84.95 0 84.950 4 16 3rd
77.40 0 77.400 6 21  
75.05 0 75.050 7 24  
87.60 0 87.600 2 13 1st
78.20 0 78.200 5 19  
93.30 0 93.300 1 3 SmSW
87.00 0 87.000 3 14 2nd

Parade
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2 Winton MS MS
3 Hayward HS 1A
4 Turlock Christian HS 1A
5 Del Mar HS 1A
6 Encinal HS 2A
7 Tracy HS 2A
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9 Cesar Chavez HS 3A

10 East Union HS 3A
11 Jesuit HS 3A
12 Edison HS 3A
13 Patterson HS 3A
14 El Capitan HS 3A
15 Tokay HS 3A
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345 343 688.0 0 0 372 364 736.0 0 0 712.00 0 0

361 357 718.0 0 1 354 310 664.0 0 1 691.00 0 1 MS1st
370 368 738.0 1 12 370 328 698.0 2 19 718.00 1 14  Sm4th
315 313 628.0 3 22 320 322 642.0 3 23 635.00 3 22   
329 326 655.0 2 20 358 356 714.0 1 17 684.50 2 19   
300 300 600.0 3 25 300 300 600.0 3 25 600.00 3 25  
415 414 829.0 1 7 422 410 832.0 1 12 830.50 1 7  Sm1st
332 329 661.0 2 17 340 336 676.0 2 21 668.50 2 20   
372 370 742.0 3 11 425 423 848.0 2 10 795.00 3 12  Sm3rd
310 307 617.0 6 23 310 310 620.0 6 24 618.50 6 24  

0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.00 0 0

380 378 758.0 2 9 418 418 836.0 3 11 797.00 2 11  Sm2nd
330 326 656.0 5 19 328 320 648.0 5 22 652.00 5 21   
470 469 939.0 1 1 469 462 931.0 1 1 935.00 1 1  SW
350 348 698.0 4 14 342 340 682.0 4 20 690.00 4 18  Sm5th
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360 345 183 888.0 0 0

0 0 0 0.0 0 0

265 270 140 675.0 2 19

0 0 0 0.0 0 0

275 272 141 688.0 1 14

0 0 0 0.0 0 0

280 285 143 708.0 1 13

270 271 142 683.0 2 16

355 360 178 893.0 2 7  
272 275 140 687.0 3 15

268 267 144 679.0 4 17

0 0 0 0.0 0 0

0 0 0 0.0 0 0

370 355 186 911.0 1 4 3rd
0 0 0 0.0 0 0
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11 Jesuit HS 3A
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13 Patterson HS 3A
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Mace 31 36 22 89.0 0 0 2 -2 0 0 0 0 -2 87.0 0 0

Military 31 35 21 87.0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 87.0 1 1 MS1st

mace 28 33 17 78.0 6 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 78.0 6 14  

Military 27 32 17 76.0 10 14 1 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 75.0 11 17

Military 29 32 17 78.0 7 11 4 -4 0 0 0 0 -4 74.0 12 18

Military 30 34 18 82.0 3 7 1 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 81.0 4 9 3rd

Military 29 34 19 82.0 3 7 2 -2 0 0 0 0 -2 80.0 5 10  

Military 27 33 17 77.0 8 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 77.0 9 15  

open 27 34 17 78.0 1 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 78.0 1 14 1st

mace 27 32 17 76.0 7 14 0 0 0 0 1 -5 -5 71.0 11 21

Mace 25 32 17 74.0 8 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 74.0 8 18  

Mace 31 33 21 85.0 5 6 1 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 84.0 5 7  

Military 25 32 15 72.0 11 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 72.0 13 20

mace 33 33 21 87.0 4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 87.0 4 6

Military 32 37 22 91.0 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 91.0 2 3 1st

P12 Drum Major
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P1 Music P2 Music Music

16 Pacheco HS 4A 88 91 89 87 88 443.0 3 14 85 84 85 86 90 430.0 3 17 436.50 3 15

17 John North HS 4A 94 93 94 95 95 471.0 1 5 91 91 91 92 90 455.0 1 11 463.00 1 8

18 Merrill F. West HS 4A 78 76 78 76 81 389.0 4 22 68 67 67 66 75 343.0 4 27 366.00 4 24

19 Woodcreek HS 4A 91 91 92 92 93 459.0 2 10 87 89 89 88 90 443.0 2 14 451.00 2 13

20 Elk Grove HS 5A 93 92 93 92 94 464.0 4 8 92 92 92 93 91 460.0 4 8 462.00 4 9

21 Livermore HS 5A 91 92 91 90 90 454.0 5 12 90 90 90 91 92 453.0 5 12 453.50 5 11

22 Santa Cruz HS 5A 97 96 96 95 96 480.0 1 2 96 95 95 95 95 476.0 1 2 478.00 1 2

23 Oak Ridge HS 5A 94 94 95 94 94 471.0 2 5 93 93 92 93 92 463.0 2 5 467.00 2 5

24 Central HS 5A 93 93 93 93 93 465.0 3 7 92 93 92 93 91 461.0 3 7 463.00 3 8

25 Livingston HS Open 96 95 96 95 96 478.0 2 3 95 94 94 94 93 470.0 2 3 474.00 2 3

26 Foothill HS Open 94 93 94 95 95 471.0 4 5 92 92 91 91 91 457.0 4 9 464.00 4 7

27 Atwater HS Open 95 94 94 96 96 475.0 3 4 93 92 92 93 92 462.0 3 6 468.50 3 4

28 Pitman HS Open 92 92 90 93 94 461.0 5 9 92 91 90 90 93 456.0 5 10 458.50 5 10

29 Irvington HS Open 98 97 98 97 97 487.0 1 1 96 96 96 95 95 478.0 1 1 482.50 1 1

11/16/2019



Northern California Band Association
2019 Lincoln Band Review of Champions

P
e

rf
 O

rd
er

S
ch

o
ol

C
la

ss
16 Pacheco HS 4A
17 John North HS 4A
18 Merrill F. West HS 4A
19 Woodcreek HS 4A
20 Elk Grove HS 5A
21 Livermore HS 5A
22 Santa Cruz HS 5A
23 Oak Ridge HS 5A
24 Central HS 5A
25 Livingston HS Open
26 Foothill HS Open
27 Atwater HS Open
28 Pitman HS Open
29 Irvington HS Open

P
3

 A
tt

a
ch

ed
 U

ni
ts

 
(1

00
)

P
3

 V
is

ua
l (

10
0)

P
3

 M
u

si
ca

lit
y 

(1
0

0)

P
3

 T
o

ta
l 

(3
00

)

R
an

k 
B

y 
D

iv
is

io
n

R
an

k 
O

ve
ra

ll

P
4

 A
tt

a
ch

ed
 U

ni
ts

 
(1

00
)

P
4

 V
is

ua
l (

10
0)

P
4

 M
u

si
ca

lit
y 

(1
0

0)

P
4

 T
o

ta
l 

(3
00

)

R
an

k 
B

y 
D

iv
is

io
n

R
an

k 
O

ve
ra

ll

S
h

o
w

m
an

sh
ip

 
A

ve
ra

g
e

R
an

k 
B

y 
D

iv
is

io
n

R
an

k 
O

ve
ra

ll

P3 Showmanship P4 Showmanship Show

71 71 78 220.0 3 18 71 73 80 224.0 2 15 222.00 3 19

71 80 80 231.0 2 17 71 81 80 232.0 1 14 231.50 2 18

60 62 60 182.0 4 25 61 62 60 183.0 3 22 182.50 4 27

76 82 78 236.0 1 14 73 80 79 232.0 1 14 234.00 1 17

87 88 89 264.0 4 8 85 88 89 262.0 4 8 263.00 4 8

85 90 91 266.0 3 7 86 90 91 267.0 2 6 266.50 2 6

90 92 96 278.0 1 2 92 92 96 280.0 1 2 279.00 1 2

74 85 91 250.0 5 10 75 83 90 248.0 5 9 249.00 5 10

85 89 93 267.0 2 6 84 88 92 264.0 3 7 265.50 3 7

92 92 93 277.0 1 3 93 91 91 275.0 1 3 276.00 1 3

80 81 83 244.0 5 13 80 82 84 246.0 5 11 245.00 5 14

87 90 92 269.0 3 5 88 90 92 270.0 3 5 269.50 3 5

81 82 84 247.0 4 11 80 83 84 247.0 4 10 247.00 4 11

88 93 93 274.0 2 4 89 92 93 274.0 2 4 274.00 2 4
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P5 Marching P6 Marching March

73 70 44 187.0 2 5 66 66 39 171.0 3 13 179.00 2 8

74 72 45 191.0 1 3 69 69 41 179.0 1 8 185.00 1 4

59 52 38 149.0 4 20 56 56 37 149.0 4 23 149.00 4 22

72 68 40 180.0 3 9 67 66 40 173.0 2 11 176.50 3 12

70 68 44 182.0 5 7 70 70 43 183.0 2 4 182.50 4 5

73 72 44 189.0 4 4 70 69 42 181.0 3 6 185.00 3 4

74 74 45 193.0 1 1 71 71 43 185.0 1 3 189.00 1 1

74 73 45 192.0 2 2 68 68 42 178.0 5 9 185.00 3 4

74 73 44 191.0 3 3 69 69 42 180.0 4 7 185.50 2 3

72 70 44 186.0 2 6 65 64 39 168.0 5 16 177.00 4 11

68 68 44 180.0 3 9 70 70 42 182.0 2 5 181.00 2 6

69 68 40 177.0 5 12 69 69 40 178.0 3 9 177.50 3 10

70 68 40 178.0 4 11 69 68 40 177.0 4 10 177.50 3 10

74 73 45 192.0 1 2 71 71 44 186.0 1 2 189.00 1 1
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Parade

83.75 0 83.750 3 17 3rd
87.95 0 87.950 1 12 1st
69.75 3 66.750 4 27

86.15 0 86.150 2 15 2nd
90.75 0 90.750 3 7 2nd
90.50 0 90.500 4 8 3rd
94.60 0 94.600 1 1 LgSW
90.10 0 90.100 5 9  
91.40 0 91.400 2 6 1st
92.70 0 92.700 2 4 2nd
89.00 0 89.000 4 10

91.55 0 91.550 3 5 3rd
88.30 0 88.300 5 11  
94.55 0 94.550 1 2 1st
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(M
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/S
m

/L
g

)

AuxiliaryP9 Auxiliary P10 Auxiliary

331 329 660.0 2 18 381 370 751.0 1 14 705.50 1 16  
327 326 653.0 3 21 370 369 739.0 2 16 696.00 2 17  
308 306 614.0 4 24 325 323 648.0 4 22 631.00 3 23  
346 343 689.0 1 15 352 351 703.0 3 18 696.00 2 17  
422 420 842.0 3 6 463 462 925.0 2 5 883.50 3 6  Lg5th
435 434 869.0 2 5 452 452 904.0 3 6 886.50 2 5  Lg4th
469 467 936.0 1 2 469 460 929.0 1 3 932.50 1 2  Lg1st
369 366 735.0 4 13 382 375 757.0 4 13 746.00 4 13   
340 337 677.0 5 16 375 370 745.0 5 15 711.00 5 15   
467 466 933.0 1 3 467 460 927.0 2 4 930.00 1 3  Lg2nd
375 373 748.0 4 10 440 438 878.0 3 7 813.00 4 9   
390 388 778.0 3 8 435 422 857.0 5 9 817.50 3 8  
376 372 748.0 4 10 438 430 868.0 4 8 808.00 5 10   
437 436 873.0 2 4 468 462 930.0 1 2 901.50 2 4  Lg3rd
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P11 Percussion

0 0 0 0.0 0 0

353 358 179 890.0 2 8  
271 265 142 678.0 3 18

368 360 185 913.0 1 3 2nd
365 357 178 900.0 2 6 5th
350 345 177 872.0 4 10  
363 358 180 901.0 1 5 4th
354 348 176 878.0 3 9  
345 340 140 825.0 5 12

267 265 141 673.0 4 20

0 0 0 0.0 0 0

372 362 188 922.0 2 2 1st
340 338 169 847.0 3 11

371 365 189 925.0 1 1 SW
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P12 Drum Major

Military 28 33 18 79.0 5 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 79.0 7 12  

Military 27 32.5 17 76.5 9 13 1 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 75.5 10 16  

Mace 27 30 16 73.0 9 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 73.0 9 19  

Military 31 33 18 82.0 3 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 82.0 3 8 2nd

Military 33.5 37 23 93.5 1 1 1 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 92.5 1 1 SW

mace 33 37 22 92.0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 92.0 1 2 1st

Mace 32.5 35 22 89.5 3 4 2 -2 0 0 0 0 -2 87.5 3 5 3rd

Military 25 30 15 70.0 12 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70.0 14 22

Military 28 33 18 79.0 5 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 79.0 7 12  

Mace 33 36 22 91.0 2 3 0 0 1 -3 0 0 -3 88.0 2 4 2nd

mace 25 31 16 72.0 10 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 72.0 10 20  

Military 28 33 18.5 79.5 4 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 79.5 6 11  

Military 28.5 33 17 78.5 6 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 78.5 8 13  

Mace 31 30 17 78.0 6 11 3 -3 0 0 0 0 -3 75.0 7 17  
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